) UNITED STATES
@ 3 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
; i WASHINGTON, D. C. 20566
2 NOV 1 3 1980

ALCL Technolrytes

ATIN: Mr. U. R. Shiflett
15400 Cuihoun Drive

Suice 100

Rockville, Maryland 20855

Dear Mr., Shiflett:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Orde: No. 8 Under Contr-ct No.
NRC=03-90-031 Entitled "Electrical Distribution Functional
Inspection = Palo Verde," FIN L1527

This task order modification increases the cost ceiling to allow for the
review of additional licensee background information and additional time
for inspection preparation activities.

Therefore, in accordance with the task order procedures of the subject
contract, this letter definitizes Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 8.
This effort shall be performed in accordance with the enciosed Statement of
Work and the Contractor's proposal dated October 26, 1990, incorporated
herein by reference.

The cost cefling of this task order is increased by $9,732.40 from
$76,436.58 to $86,168.98. Of the total cost ceiling amount, the amount
representing total reimbursable costs is increased by $9,600.40 from
$75,439.86 to $85,040.26 and the amount representing the fixed fee is
increased by $132.00 from $996.72 to $1,128.72.

Accounting data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 8 is as follows:

B&R No.: 020-19-14-03-0
FIN No.: L=1527-0
Appropriation No.: 31X0200.200
Obligated Amount: $9,732.40
(Obligated under the basic contract)

Please indicate your acceptance of this task order by having an official,
authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document
in the space provided and return two copies to the Contract Administrator.
You should retain the third copy for your records.



Mr. D. R. Shiflett NRC-03-90-031
Mod. 1 to Task Order No. 8
Page 2 of 2

Any questions regarding this matter should be addressed to Brenda DuBose,
Contract Management Assistant, on (301) 492-7442,

Sincerely,

<;23:7 rih, Contracting Officer

0
Contract A 1n1:trution Branch No, 1
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration

Enclosure:
As stated

ACCEPTED Task Order No. 8, Mod. 1

é %nxféctt
NAME

Vice President & General Manager

TITLE

1650
DATE




OCY 26 'Se 14:589 FROM RECL TECHNOLOGIES TO B DUBOSE PRGE . 802

( | (

Contract NRC-03--031 Enclosure

AECL Technologies
STATEMENT OF WORK - MODIFICATION 1
Task Order

TITLE: EDSF1 - Palo Verde « FIN L-1527

NRC PROJECT MANAGER: Wayne C. Walker, NRR (301 - 492-1232)
NRC TEAM LEADER: Chris Caldwell, NRC (602 - 492-6192)

NRC CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR:  Brenda DuBose, ARM (301 - 492-7442)
The following additions should be made to the Statement of Work,

LEVEL OF EFFORT

An sdditional 16 hours of effort will be necessary for home office review of
licensee background information before on site inspection, This will increase
one of the three technicel experts level of effort by 16 hours for this

additional preparation,



OCT 26 'S@ 14:59 FROM RECL TECHNOLOGIES TO B DUBOSE PRAGE . 8035
¢ 200 '3b%d PEGP Z6F | A5 . EUiD WB, Y& 4uv

Contract NRC-03.-.031 Enclosure

AECL Technologies

STATEM OF WORK «
Task Order 008

TITLE:  ECSFI - Palo Yordé - FIN L-1527

NRC PROJECT MANAGER: Neyne C. Welker, NRR (301 « 492-1232)
NRC TEAM LEADER: chris Caldwell, NRC (602 - 492-6192)

NRC CONTRACT AUMINISTRATOR:  Brenda DuBose, ARM (301 - 492-7442)
The following additions should be made to the Statement of Work,

LEVEL OF EFFORT

An additiona) 24 hours of effort for each of the three consultants will be
necessary for dnspections preparation activities befere on site inspection.

MEETINGS AND TKAVEL

One sdditional three person, five-day trip to KRC Weadgquarters, Reckville,
Maryland to finalize documentation for the subject inspection,



